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July 2020June 29, 2020 - 
July 5, 2020
Monday, June 29

8:00am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Expansion Task
Force Subgroup (Webex) - Monroe, John
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP RE: FERC 
Transmission Rates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WREGIS RE: Renewable 
Energy Tracking & Recording under Commissioner LMP's call for 
100% Clean Energy by 2050 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Doyle

Wednesday, July 1
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ EBS RE: Blockchain in 
Energy - Madison Doyle

Friday, July 3
Independence Day (Observed) (United States)

Tuesday, June 30
12:00pm - 1:00pm Interview w/ KVOI, Bill Buckmaster

Thursday, July 2
3:00pm - 4:00pm  VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Staff RE: Broadband, RECs
Tracking, & Compliance Reports (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Saturday, July 4

Sunday, July 5
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July 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

August 2020July 6, 2020 - 
July 12, 2020
Monday, July 6

Wednesday, July 8
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Staff RE: renewable 
energy compliance (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, July 10
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN 

Tuesday, July 7

Thursday, July 9

Saturday, July 11

Sunday, July 12
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July 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

August 2020July 13, 2020 - 
July 19, 2020
Monday, July 13

Wednesday, July 15
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 12:00pm Staff meeting 
1:00pm - 2:00pm CALL w/ Staff RE: Union Pacific Sky Harbor 
International Airport 24th St RR Crossing (Microsoft Teams Meeting)

Friday, July 17
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88332483758?pwd=Zkx3UlhvdElqMWhkM
Vo2cVV3VTNlUT09) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, July 14
12:00am Open Meeting

Thursday, July 16
2:30pm - 3:30pm CALL w/ Staff RE: Small Water Public Meeting - 
Follow Up (Microsoft Teams Meeting, Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. 
Watkins

Saturday, July 18

Sunday, July 19
12:00am VIRTUAL NARUC Summer Summit (Boston, MA)
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July 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

August 2020July 20, 2020 - 
July 26, 2020
Monday, July 20

VIRTUAL NARUC Summer Summit (Boston, MA)
7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING W/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
9:30am - 11:00am NARUC summer gen session
11:00am - 1:00pm NARUC - supplier diversity
11:00am - 11:45am NARUC Summer Policy Summit: Rekindling a 
Dynamic, Diverse, and Resilient Energy Workforce - Part I 
(john.betkoski@ct.gov; diane.burman@dps.ny.gov; 
maida.coleman@psc.mo.gov; megan.decker@state.or.us; 
valerie.espinoza@state.nm.us; andrew.fay@psc.state.fl.us; 
12:00pm - 12:45pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit: Rekindling a 
Dynamic, Diverse, and Resilient Energy Workforce - Part II 
(john.betkoski@ct.gov; diane.burman@dps.ny.gov; 
maida.coleman@psc.mo.gov; megan.decker@state.or.us; 
12:45pm - 1:45pm NARUC Water Comm

Wednesday, July 22
12:00am VIRTUAL NARUC Summer Summit (Boston, MA)

8:30am - 9:30am VIRTUAL MEETING W/ MAP Dashboard RE: Food 
Insecurity In Southern Arizona
9:30am - 11:00am VIRTUAL 4FRI event RE: Arizona Forest Biomass 
- Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, July 24
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88332483758?pwd=Zkx3UlhvdElqMWhkM
Vo2cVV3VTNlUT09) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:15pm - 1:15pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Safety Division Staff RE: 
Union Pacific Railroad and SkyHarbor Issue (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 3:45pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ The Nature Conservancy 
RE: Arizona Thrives (Carbon Reduction & Clean Energy Policies) 
Commissioner LMP's Call for 100% Clean Energy by 2050 (Zoom) - 
Madison Doyle

Tuesday, July 21
VIRTUAL NARUC Summer Summit (Boston, MA)

3:30pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Wildfire Community 
Action Association (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, July 23
9:00am - 10:00am CALL w/ 161st Air National Guard RE: Sky 
Harbor Airport and Union Pacific Railroad Issue 
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: Energy Rules 
and SWEEP's Request for Inclusion of Energy Efficiency in 
Commissioner LMP's Call for 100% Clean Energy by 2050 (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ City of Phoenix RE: Sky 
Harbor/Union Pacific (webex) - Frank McCune

Saturday, July 25

Sunday, July 26
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July 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

August 2020July 27, 2020 - 
August 2, 2020
Monday, July 27

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING W/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
3:00pm - 4:30pm TOUR of Nikola Facility
6:00pm - 8:00pm APS Public Comment

Wednesday, July 29
10:30am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ Electric Generation 
and Transmission Coops CEO Patrick Ledger RE: Energy Rules, 
Impact on AZ Rural Electric Distribution Cooperatives (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, July 31

Tuesday, July 28
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: Energy 
Efficiency & Demand-Side Management (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Western States Petroleum 
Association RE: Commissioner LMP's Call for 100% Clean Energy by
2050 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
6:00pm - 7:00pm APS Public Comment Session

Thursday, July 30
Contingency Open Meeting
9:00am - 2:00pm Special Open Meeting

Saturday, August 1

Sunday, August 2
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September 2020August 3, 2020 - 
August 9, 2020
Monday, August 3

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING W/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership

Wednesday, August 5
12:00am Open Meeting
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, August 7
8:00am - 8:15am MEETING w/ Miriam Hyanga RE: Verde Glen 
Water Users Association Issue (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Doyle
10:00am - 11:00am ACC biennial transmission assessment 

Tuesday, August 4

Thursday, August 6
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 2:00pm Special Open Meeting

Saturday, August 8

Sunday, August 9
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August 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
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September 2020August 10, 2020 - 
August 16, 2020
Monday, August 10

7:30am - 8:30am AZBSN COVID-19 Digital Access Task Force
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Global Water Resources 
RE: General Status Updates - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, August 12
9:00am - 11:00am Special open meeting 
11:00am - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ National Small Business 
Development Center
1:30pm - 3:30pm Special Open Meeting

Friday, August 14
7:30am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/Pima County Workforce 
Investment Board 
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ UP RE: Sky Harbor/ UP 
Negotiations (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, August 11
1:30pm - 2:30pm CALL w/ EveryoneOn.org RE: Rural Broadband 
Development in Arizona & Working to Bridge the Digital Divide

Thursday, August 13
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: CEC Extension 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
11:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Staff RE: AUSF Update 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting, Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. Watkins

Saturday, August 15
2:00pm - 2:30pm INTERVIEW w/ KVOI radio RE: Broadband Access

Sunday, August 16
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August 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

September 2020August 17, 2020 - 
August 23, 2020
Monday, August 17

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
9:00am - 9:30am Letter to Chairman Burns Calling for Emergency 
Open Meeting Regarding California Rolling Blackouts

Wednesday, August 19
11:30am - 1:30pm NAWBO Tucson Membership Forum

Friday, August 21
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Stacey Brimhall (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
6:00pm - 7:00pm EMERGENCY MEETING- Commissioner Lea 
Marquez Peterson's Virtual Public Meeting w/ AZ Utility 
Executives, Stakeholders & Members of the Public RE: California 
Energy Crisus & Rolling Blackouts Amid Record Heatwave; Impact 
to AZ & AZ Ratepayers - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, August 18
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club
8:00am - 10:00am 2020 Virtual Women's Energy Summit (Webinar)
8:30am - 9:00am INTERVIEW w/ AM 550 KFYI Newsroom Phoenix 
RE: Commissioner Lea Marquez Peterson's Call for an Emergency 
Meeting RE: California Rolling Energy Blackouts and Price Spikes
11:00am - 11:30am INTERVIEW w/ ABC15 RE: Commissioner Lea 
Marquez Peterson's Call for an Emergency Meeting RE: California 
Rolling Energy Blackouts and Price Spikes
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Global Water RE: General 
Updates/ Follow up (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, August 20
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWGas RE: General 
Updates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, August 22

Sunday, August 23
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August 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

September 2020August 24, 2020 - 
August 30, 2020
Monday, August 24

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
9:30am - 10:00am INTERVIEW  w/ KVOI radio show 

Wednesday, August 26

Friday, August 28

Tuesday, August 25
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club
9:30am - 10:00am INTERVIEW w/ ABC15 on camera
11:00am - 11:45am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ CERES RE: Energy Rules 
& Commissioner LMP's Call for 100% Clean Energy by 2050 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, August 27
Contingency Open Meeting

Saturday, August 29

Sunday, August 30
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August 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

September 2020August 31, 2020 - 
September 6, 2020
Monday, August 31

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership

Wednesday, September 2

Friday, September 4
9:30am - 10:00am INTERVIEW w/ Cronkite New
10:30am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN 

Tuesday, September 1
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club
5:45pm - 6:15pm Special open meeting 
6:00pm - 8:30pm APS public comment session

Thursday, September 3

Saturday, September 5

Sunday, September 6
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1 2 3
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October 2020September 7, 2020 - 
September 13, 2020
Monday, September 7

Labor Day (United States)

Wednesday, September 9

Friday, September 11

Tuesday, September 8

Thursday, September 10

Saturday, September 12

Sunday, September 13
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September 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2020September 14, 2020 - 
September 20, 2020
Monday, September 14

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Ecobee RE: APS 2020 
DSM Plan & Commissioner LMP's Call for Customer Relief Package 
During COVID-19 and Peak Demand Reduction Focusing on 
Limited-Income Home Weatherization, Energy Efficient HVAC, & 
Smart Thermostat Deployment (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Doyle

Wednesday, September 16
10:00am - 10:30am PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL SPEAKING @ Scottsdale Chamber 
(Zoom)
4:30pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ UNS RE: Update (Online 
meeting) - cnorman@uns.com

Friday, September 18
6:00pm - 8:00pm APS Public Comment Session (Payson, Prescott, 
Verde Valley Area, & Flagstaff Again)

Tuesday, September 15
7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Breakfast Club of Tucson 
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEET & GREET w/ Monica Whiting 
(Vice President of Customer Experience, APS)

Thursday, September 17
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: APS 2020 
DSM Plan & Commissioner LMP's Call for Customer Relief Package 
During COVID-19 and Peak Demand Reduction Focusing on 
Limited-Income Home Weatherization, Energy Efficient HVAC, & 
Smart Thermostat Deployment (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Doyle

Saturday, September 19

Sunday, September 20
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September 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2020September 21, 2020 - 
September 27, 2020
Monday, September 21

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 Digital 
Access Task Force (Audio/Video Conference) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership
10:00am - 11:00am SW Gas Telephonic Hearing & Public Comment
Session (Telephonic) - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:30am - 11:45am VIRTUAL CALL w/ Water Heater Company

Wednesday, September 23
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, September 25
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Hispanics in Energy RE: 
Run through for Forum
6:00pm - 8:30pm APS Public Comment Session

Tuesday, September 22
9:00am - 4:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, September 24
9:00am - 5:00pm Contingency Open Meeting RE: Energy Rules - 
Madison Doyle
12:30pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL INTERVIEW w/ Telemundo

Saturday, September 26

Sunday, September 27
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September 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2020September 28, 2020 - 
October 4, 2020
Monday, September 28

Yom Kippur
9:00am - 12:00pm Special Open Meeting

Wednesday, September 30
10:00am - 12:30pm APS Public comment session

Friday, October 2

Tuesday, September 29
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Cox RE : Connect 2 
Compete announcement 
3:00pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL Hispanics in Energy Summit 

Thursday, October 1

Saturday, October 3

Sunday, October 4


